
PHALGUNA 28, 1906 ,(SA&'d) ff'rltt~ dMNr, ,.

(4) whether Govornment have drawn up the broad plalls for elpan ..
SiOD of to le·communicil tion tacH i ties duriol the Soventh Five Year Plan period;

(b) if so.. the number of new ezcbanges # peos electronic exchanges and new linos tbat are to be crca ted in Mabarasbtra ;

(c) the district·wise break up of this plan if available; and

(d) whether any effort i5 b~ing made to make the service cbeal)cr ?

THB MIRISTBR OF STATE OF
THB MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRr RAM NIWAS
MIRDHA) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) : The Plan is still und~r
. discussion with the Planning Commission. Detailed plans for the individual territorial/urban units will be finalised only after the plan size has been decided upon.

(d) As of now, there appl!ars lo be DO possibility of making the service cheaper due to rising investment costs in the comiog years.

Issue of Supplement to the Delhi Telephone DJrectory

504. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR
Y ADAV : Will the Minister of COM·
MUNICATIONS be pleased to ~tate :

(a) wb~ther it is proposed to issue a Supplement to tho Delhi Tdepbonc Directory released recently giving lltest telephone numbers of ~ini8ter, MPs etc; and

(b) if 80, the time b, wh ich the supplement wilt be issued?

THB MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI RAM NIW AS
MIRDHA) : (a) and Cb): Yes, Sir. A

Sapplemoat to Dolhi Telepboao Director, corrected upto 31.3.1t85 includinl tolephone numbers 01 Mini,.
ters, MPs otc. i. expected to be available by lune. 1985.

Reservation of the Prodaetlon 01 SOaae
Drags

505. SHRI VUAY KUMAR
YADAV : Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZBRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Indian drug sector bas proposed for resorving the produc" tinn of some items of drugs ror itself;
and

(b) if so, the details of such drup aDd Oovernmeot"s decision thereon?

THE MINISTER OP CHEMI-
CALS AND FERTILIZERS AND
INDUSTRY AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI VEERENDRA
PA TIL) : (a) and (b): The Indian Drugs Manufacturers Association has suggested that 138 Bulk Drugs be reserved for companies without forei.n equity. Government would take into account aJl view points while taking a decision reaarding changes, if an1. in tbe Drug Policy.

Taking o,er of Sitk Industrial Uaits by MRT CompaDJes

506. SHaI SAIFUDDIN CHOW.
DHARY: Will 'he Minister of INDUSTRY AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to st ate:

(a) whether MRTP Companies arc beinl aaked by Oovernment to take over sick indu~trial units ;

(b) if so, the r08ponle from those companies;

(c) whether anJ of tbe indutrial units of tbe MRTP companies have fallensick;

(d) if 10, details thereof; aad


•

~e) the r~IOD8 for Dot natiOaalt .. ama( f su~ companies',

THB MINIstER OF ST A TB IN
THE MINISTRY' OF INDUSTR.Y
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
AR,lF MOHAMMAD KHAN) : (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Data on the sick industria) units is being collected by the Reserve Bank of India and in accordance with the practices and usages customary among bankers as also in conformity with the provisions of the statutes governing D'ationatised banks, it will not be possible to divulge the names of the individual costituents of the banks.

(c) Nationa1isation of any industrial unit is considered by the Government in the light of the pol icy guidelines OD sick industries issued in October, 1981. Salient features of tho Policy Guidelines have already been furnished in reply to Lok Sabha Unttarred Question No. 204 on 23.1.1985.

Increase In 0 II Production to Achieve
Self-Sufficiency

507. SHRIMATI JAY ANTI PAT.
NAIK : Will the Minister of PETRO ..
LBUM be pleased to state :

<a) the names of various agencies enlaged in oil exploration and produclion;

(b) whether bis Ministry bad giveD directions to those agencies to increase oil production to achieve self-sufficiency in oil ; and

(c) if so, the achievements made by various oil eJlpJoration and production aaencies in this rl'gard ?

THB MINISTBR. OF STATE OF
THE MINISTR.Y OF PETROLEUM

<SHRI NAWAL KISHORB SHARMA):
(a) Oil and Natural Gas. Commission (ONGe) and on India Limittd
<OIL).

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) As a result of efforts of the ONOC and OIL the country"S sclf. sufficiency in crude oil has increased from about 30 % in 1980-81 to about
69 % at pre.ent.

Telephone Problems

508. SHRI O. VIJAYA RAMA
RAO : Will the Minister of COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it i~ a fact that for every Six teleph~nes. instaJJed (workina or not working) in the country, there is one staff membert the highest ratio in the world; and

(b) whether majority of the telephone problems in India arc due to over-staffing?

TUE MINISTER OF STATE. OF
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIOi'S (SHRI RAM NIWAS
MIR DHA): (a) No. Sir. As per figures (lvaiLlble, the correct ratio is about 9.6 telephones per empJbyee.

(b) The figures in respect of Si>me other ceuntrics are as under: (Figures compiled by International Telecommunication Union, Oeneve, 1973-
1982 ; figures of 1982 are taten)

J •. China
2. Egypt
3. Pukistan
4. Argentina
5. Australia
6. Brazil
7. Canada
8. Indonesia
9. Iran

10. Iraq
11. Meaico

••. 9.35-

... ...
•••

9.12
9.97

66.84
93.54
55.34

1 S J .25
22.74
55.71
32.4'

104.23

